council’s balance sheet in the 2017-18 published accounts was understated by £6.8m

The assets with incorrect valuations in the 2017-18 accounts were Margate Winter Gardens, Hartsdown Park Sports and Leisure Centre, the
Kent Innovation Centre, and some components of Ramsgate Port and Harbour.  The error occurred because the wrong method used for valuing
one asset, and outdated information was used to value some other assets.

In order to correct this error, the council has restated valuation of the assets in the prior year information for 2017-18, with a corresponding
made to the revaluation reserve.

It should be noted this error has no impact on the Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services, or fundamentally on General Fund or HRA
balances.

The following tables, summarise the restatement on the Balance Sheet, the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and the
Movement in Reserves Statement:

Thanet District Council – Statement of Accounts 2018-19

Page 51

Effect on line items of the Balance Sheet 31 March 2018

Originally Stated in
2017-18 Accounts

£’000

Restated in 2017-
18 Comparatives

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

Gross Asset Valuation - Other Land
and Buildings  60,587 67,139 6,552

Gross Depreciation - Other Land and
Buildings   (2,654)  (2,440)   214

Revaluation Reserve (96,779)   (103,545) (6,766)

Effect on line items of the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2017-18

Originally Stated in
2017-18 Accounts

£’000

Restated in 2017-
18 Comparatives

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

(Surplus) or Deficit on revaluation of non-
current assets (20,818) (27,584) (6,766)

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure (35,356) (42,122) (6,766)

Effect on the Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves  2017-18

Originally Stated in
2017-18 Accounts

£’000

Restated in 2017-
18 Comparatives

£’000

Amount of
Restatement

£’000

Balance at 1 April 2017  91,055  91,055 -

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure  26,343  33,109 6,766

Balance at 31 March 2018 carried
forward 122,933 129,699 6,766

Thanet District Council – Statement of Accounts 2018-19

Page 52

Notes Supporting the Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement

5. Expenditure and Funding Analysis

The objective of the Expenditure and Funding Analysis is to demonstrate to council tax and rent payers how the funding available to the authority (i.e.
government grants, rents, council tax and business rates) for the year has been used in providing services in comparison with those resources
consumed or earned by the authority in accordance with generally accepted accounting practices. This analysis also shows how this expenditure is